

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Ericka Smith 262.701.4926 ESmith@WaterstoneMortgage.com

## **Waterstone Mortgage Appleton Branch Marks 10 Years in Business**

Local mortgage lender celebrates serving more than 4,000 homebuyers over past decade

**Appleton, Wisc. (July 23, 2019)** – This month, national mortgage lender Waterstone Mortgage Corporation celebrates the tenth business anniversary of the Appleton branch, led by Branch Managers Jeff Anklam and Pamela Beattie.

The Appleton branch, located at 119 North McCarthy Road, Ste. F, opened in July 2009 under the leadership of Anklam and Beattie. During 10 years of business, the Waterstone Mortgage Appleton team has helped more than 4,000 families and individuals in the greater Fox Valley area achieve the goal of homeownership. Over the years, the branch also opened two additional offices in Green Bay (2830 Ramada Way, Ste. 103) and Oshkosh (459A N. Washburn Street).

"It's an honor for us to play such an integral part in helping individuals purchase homes and build long-term wealth for their families," Beattie said. "We especially love seeing the joy on a first-time homebuyer's face when they get the keys to their new home."

On July 18, the Appleton team marked 10 years in business by inviting past and current clients to a cake celebration at the office. They also hosted a gathering for their Realtor and business partners at Game Day Sports Bar in Appleton that evening.

"Our clients and business partners have been an essential part of our success, so we wanted to thank them for supporting us over the years," said Anklam. "We've been fortunate to build a strong business in the last decade, and we look forward to helping even more people in our local communities finance their homes."

"Jeff, Pam, and their team have been an amazing asset to the homebuyers of east central Wisconsin," said Waterstone Mortgage SVP – National Sales Chris Fleming. "Despite the fact that they opened their branch office immediately following the 2008 housing crisis, they developed a stable, thriving, and well-respected business known for providing exceptional customer service and a variety of mortgage solutions for homebuyers in their area."

Waterstone Mortgage offers a variety of mortgage loan programs, including conventional, jumbo, condo, FHA, VA, and HomeStyle® renovation loans. The company also offers many no-and low-down-payment options.

To contact Anklam or Beattie in the Appleton office, call 920.750.5000. For more information or to apply for a mortgage online, visit www.WaterstoneMortgage.com.

## **About Waterstone Mortgage Corporation:**

Waterstone Mortgage Corporation is an innovative, strong, and secure mortgage lending company that has maintained a reputation for exceptional service and competitive mortgage financing. Founded in 2000, the company has the ability to lend in 48 states.

In 2018, Waterstone Mortgage surpassed \$2.6 billion in annual loan origination volume. The company has been named to the Milwaukee Journal Sentinel's "Top Workplaces" list; National Mortgage Professional Magazine's "Top 100 Mortgage Employers;" Mortgage Executive Magazine's "Top 100 Mortgage Companies in America;" MReport's "Top 25 Companies to Work For;" and Scotsman Guide's "Top Mortgage Lenders." Waterstone Mortgage was ranked as the #2 company in Mortgage Executive Magazine's "Top 50 Mortgage Companies to Work For" in 2018 and is a three-time Ellie Mae Hall of Fame Award winner.

Headquartered in Pewaukee, Wisconsin, Waterstone Mortgage is a wholly-owned subsidiary of WaterStone Bank SSB, which, in turn, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Waterstone Financial, Inc. (NASDAQ: WSBF). To learn more about Waterstone Mortgage, visit www.WaterstoneMortgage.com.

###